INDUSTRIAS
ARRUTI S.A.
 L
01/04/20
0
No. DATE MODIFICATION REASON MOD. BY
Th
is
dr
aw
in
g
is
pr
op
er
ty
 o
f I
. A
rru
ti
an
d
m
us
t n
ot
 b
e
co
pi
ed
, e
xh
ib
ite
d
or
 fu
rn
ish
ed
 w
ith
ou
t t
he
 w
rit
te
n
co
ns
en
t o
f I
. A
rru
ti.
0 07/10/15 Edited in new format.
CPC-M
E.V.
UNITS (mm.)
NAMEF40513
DRAWN BY SCALE DRAWING ISSUE
SIGNED BY
- Hot dip galvanized according to ISO 1461 standard
Up to and including 35 mm. ±0.7 mm. Over 35 mm. ±2%
- Tolerances unless otherwise stated to be:
CAD software change.
- M.B.S.L.: -- Manufactured according to IEC 61284 standard
CPC-230 is added.
- M.D.S.L.: 70% M.B.S.L.
- Icc: Depend on the connexion to the piece
CPC-XX 2:7I.L.
07/10/2015E.V.
07/10/2015
CYLINDRICAL COUNTERWEIGHT
- Coating thickness. Local: 70μm. Average: 85μm
TOTAL WEIGHT: Table
J.E.1 11/01/19 CPC-175 and CPC-175 are added. -
J.E.2 -
CCPC-5
CCPC-15
7
CCPC-25
3
2
1
4
6 5
300
 3
6
 3
4
 5
4
 1
0
35
 63
 M-16
 160
COUNTERWEIGHT CODE WEIGHT (kg) Nº COUNTERWEIGHT EYE BOLT DIMENSION
"L" (mm)CCPC-5 (5kg) CCPC-15 (15kg) CCPC-25 (25kg)
CPC-5 1692 5 1 - - TC-16-100 150
CPC-10 1130 10 2 - - TC-16-100 150
CPC-15 1134 15 - 1 - TC-16-100 150
CPC-20 1785 20 1 1 - TC-16-100 150
CPC-25 1677 25 - - 1 TC-16-100 150
CPC-30 3227 30 - 2 - TC-16-100 150
CPC-35 1586 35 1 2 - TC-16-160 210
CPC-40 1784 40 - 1 1 TC-16-100 150
CPC-45 5877 45 - 3 - TC-16-160 210
CPC-50 3144 50 - - 2 TC-16-160 210
CPC-55 8057 55 - 2 1 TC-16-160 210
CPC-60 3501 60 - 4 - TC-16-160 210
CPC-70 10057 70 - 3 1 TC-16-250 300
CPC-80 12042 80 - 2 2 TC-16-250 300
CPC-90 12089 90 - 1 3 TC-16-250 300
CPC-100 12090 100 - - 4 TC-16-250 300
CPC-110 12091 110 - 4 2 TC-16-340 390
CPC-120 12015 120 - 3 3 TC-16-340 390
CPC-125 13275 125 - - 5 TC-16-340 390
CPC-130 12092 130 - 2 4 TC-16-340 390
CPC-140 12087 140 - 1 5 TC-16-340 390
CPC-150 12093 150 - - 6 TC-16-340 390
CPC-160 10740 160 - 4 4 TCC-16-420 470
CPC-170 12088 170 - 3 5 TCC-16-420 470
CPC-175 13276 175 - - 7 TCC-16-420 470
CPC-180 11169 180 - 2 6 TCC-16-420 470
CPC-190 12094 190 - 1 7 TCC-16-480 530
CPC-200 12095 200 - - 8 TCC-16-480 530
CPC-210 12039 210 - 4 6 TCC-16-480 530
CPC-220 12096 220 - 3 7 TCC-16-530 580
CPC-230 14364 230 - 2 8 TCC-16-530 580
CPC-240 12097 240 - 1 9 TCC-16-600 650
CPC-250 12947 250 - - 10 TCC-16-600 650
CPC-260 12098 260 - 4 8 TCC-16-600 650
CPC-280 12099 280 - 2 10 TCC-16-650 700
CPC-300 12100 300 - - 12 TCC-16-700 750
No. QTY. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL CODE STANDARD WEIGHT (Kg.)
7 1 STAINLESS STEEL 4,5x37 SAFETY PIN STAINLESS STEEL 0027 - 0.00
6 2 JAM NUT METRIC 16 GALVANIZED STEEL 0056 - 0.02
5 1 FLAT WASHER METRIC 16 GALVANIZED STEEL 0048 DIN-125 0.01
4 1 SM EYE BOLT BODY GALVANIZED STEEL - EN-10083-2 -
3 X CYLINDRICAL COUNTERWEIGHT BODY 5 kg GALVANIZED IRON CASTING 10999 EN-1563 5.00
2 X CYLINDRICAL COUNTERWEIGHT BODY 15 kg GALVANIZED IRON CASTING 11000 EN-1563 15.00
1 X CYLINDRICAL COUNTERWEIGHT BODY 25 kg GALVANIZED IRON CASTING 11001 EN-1563 25.00
i.alonso
Resaltado